			Engine		r's Estimate	Crossland Heavy		Goins		Seven Valleys		Goodwin & Goodwin		Cisneros	
		Bid	Bid												
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	Persimmon - Water														
1	Mobilization (Shall not exced 10% of Total)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	8" Water Main, DIP PC 350 Installed complete in place	5105	LF	\$60.00	\$306,300.00	\$60.00	\$306,300.00	\$60.00	\$306,300.00	\$66.00	\$336,930.00	\$73.00	\$372,665.00	\$48.83	\$249,277.15
3	12" Water Main, DIP PC 350 Installed complete in place	161	LF	\$70.00	\$11,270.00	\$81.00	\$13,041.00	\$100.00	\$16,100.00	\$90.00	\$14,490.00	\$115.00	\$18,515.00	\$67.29	\$10,833.69
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete in place	7	EA	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$32,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$6,045.76	\$42,320.32
5	Mechanical Joint Compact Fittings - Naked	3288	LB	\$12.00	\$39,456.00	\$7.50	\$24,660.00	\$8.00	\$26,304.00	\$10.00	\$32,880.00	\$9.00	\$29,592.00	\$19.72	\$64,839.36
6	8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Valve Box, Complete in place	19	EA	\$1,700.00	\$32,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00	\$2,443.97	\$46,435.43
7	12" MJ Butterfly Valve w/ Valve Box, Complete in place	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,203.00	\$10,406.00
8	Cut-in 8" MJ Gate Valve w/ Valve Box, Complete in place	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,459.30	\$5,459.30
9	1-Inch Service w/ Single 5/8" Meter Set (Short Side of Street)	42	EA	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$750.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$54,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$54,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,749.79	\$73,491.18
10	1-Inch Service w/ Single 5/8" Meter Set (Long Side of Street)	35	EA	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$40,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,379.36	\$118,277.60
11	1-Inch Service connection w/ 3 part union	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,225.30	\$2,225.30
	12" Tapping Sleeve w/ Valve, Complete in place	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,894.30	\$7,894.30
13	8" Tapping Sleeve w/ Valve, Complete in place	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,551.30	\$16,653.90
14	Air Release Assembly, Complete in place	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,992.10	\$1,992.10
15	16" Steel Encasement	40	LF	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$281.11	\$11,244.40
16	Concrete Repair	103	SY	\$150.00	\$15,450.00	\$46.00	\$4,738.00	\$120.00	\$12,360.00	\$100.00	\$10,300.00	\$85.00	\$8,755.00	\$101.46	\$10,450.38
17	Crushed Stone (AHTD Class 7) Backfill	4423	ton	\$50.00	\$221,150.00	\$20.00	\$88,460.00	\$30.00	\$132,690.00	\$33.00	\$145,959.00	\$35.00	\$154,805.00	\$30.84	\$136,405.32
18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$41,300.00	\$41,300.00
19	Trench Safety	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,554.73	\$27,554.73
21	Seed & Mulch (Repair Adjacent Disturbed)	80	SY	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
				ater Subtotal:	\$860,086.00		\$658,134.00		\$836,554.00		\$869,659.00		\$968,232.00		\$1,015,320.46
	Persimmon - Sewer	101					_								
22	8" Sewer Main, PVC Installed complete in place 8' Depth	194	LF	\$60.00	\$11,640.00	\$97.00	\$18,818.00	\$125.00	\$24,250.00	\$90.00	\$17,460.00	\$125.00	\$24,250.00	\$76.28	\$14,798.32
23	4-Foot, Dia. Cast-In-Place Manhole, 8' Depth	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,154.50	\$12,309.00
24	Ashpalt Repair	20	SY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$247.50	\$4,950.00
25	Crushed Stone (AHTD Class 7) Backfill	440	ton	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$33.00	\$14,520.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$32.00	\$14,080.00
26	Traffic Control	1 1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
27	Trench Safety	1 1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
28	Erosion Control	1 25	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
29	Seed & Mulch (Repair Adjacent Disturbed)	35	SY	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$22.00	\$770.00
		1	Se	wer Subtotal:	\$49,710.00	<b></b>	\$40,593.00		\$55,875.00		\$48,430.00		\$65,700.00		\$81,307.32
30	Owner Contingency	1 1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
30	Owner Contingency	<u> </u>		φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,σου.σο	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,σου.σο	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,υου.υυ	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,ουυ.υυ
		Total \$98			,796.00	\$778,	727.00	\$972,429.00		\$998,089.00		\$1,113,932.00		\$1,176,627.78	